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Proj #
Existing 
or New 
Project

COUNTY CTIPS ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE Phase CTIPS Fund Source
Prior CTIPS 

Entry
New CTIPS 

Entry
% of 

Change
FFY

Financial Table Fund 
Source Category

Net Increase/Decrease  
(All Fund Sources) 

Net Change Current 
FSTIP Period 

(FY 12/13 to 15/16)

1 Existing VARIOUS 230-0000-0029 CON SHOPP AC 27,432,000 27,432,000 1% 12/13 SHOPP -                                           

CON SHOPP AC 26,864,000 30,504,000 13/14 SHOPP 3,640,000                          

CON SHOPP AC 45,773,000 45,773,000 14/15 SHOPP -                                           

CON SHOPP AC 232,024,000 232,024,000 15/16 SHOPP -                                           3,640,000

2 Existing VARIOUS 230-0000-0400 CON Fed Disc-SHRP2 25,000 25,000 13% 13/14 Other Federal -                                           

CON Fed Disc-MCOMP 200,000 504,000 13/14 Other Federal 304,000                              

CON Fed Disc-EAR 1,640,000 1,640,000 13/14 Other Federal -                                           

CON
Other State - State 
Cash

491,000 491,000 13/14 Other State -                                           304,000                        

3,944,000 

Fund Source Category FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Grand Total

SHOPP -                      3,640,000              -                     -                     3,640,000   

Other Federal 304,000                 304,000      

Grand Total -                      3,944,000              -                     -                     3,944,000   

Net Change to Current 2013 FSTIP Period 

Financial Table Fund Summary of Changes

Grouped Project for Emergency Repair - 
SHOPP Emergency Response

Modifies the funding in FY 13/14 and adds two new 
project on the detailed backup listing.

Grouped Project for Grants for Training 
and Research Programs

Add a new grouped project listing funded from various 
federal discretionary grant programs



(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0029

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Emergency Repair - SHOPP Emerg Response

Program (Projects are consistent with 40 CFR 93.126 Table2, repair

damage caused by natural disasters, civil unrest or terrorist acts.  Applies to

damages that do not qualify for Emer. Relief funds  or to damages that

qualify for fed E. Relief funds)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SHOPP ER

Damage repair caused by unusual disasters.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 02/07/2014

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

02/07/2014

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

45

44

43

42

41

40

38

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

46 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 23

 20

 17

 16

 15

 13

 11

 10

 25

   686,414

   684,344

   682,959

   668,124

   664,654

   663,969

   663,969

   663,582

   695,094

39

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

01/28/2014

12/02/2013

11/04/2013

10/08/2013

09/04/2013

08/15/2013

07/17/2013

06/17/2013

02/07/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    10,700      10,700

     10,700      10,700

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   325,594     27,432     26,864     45,773    232,024     657,687

    325,594      27,432      26,864      45,773     232,024     657,687

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 2 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    26,707      26,707

     26,707      26,707

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 3 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON    363,001     27,432     26,864     45,773    232,024                               

TOTAL     363,001      27,432      26,864      45,773     232,024                                  

           

           

    695,094

    695,094

******** Version 46 - 02/06/2014 ********Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 45 - 01/23/2014 ******** Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 44 - 11/25/2013 ********Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 43 - 10/16/2013 ******** Modifies funding and adds 2 new projects.  -lgreen

******** Version 42 - 10/01/2013 ********Modifies the funding, adds one project and revises the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 41 - 09/03/2013 ******** Modifies the funding, adds one project and revises the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 40 - 08/13/2013 *********Modifies the funding and reviseds the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 39 - 07/15/2013 ********Modifies the funding and reviseds the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 38 - 06/14/2013 ******** Modifies the funding and revises the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 37 - 04/04/2013 ********Modifies the funding and adds one project on the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

Comments:
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0029

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Emergency Repair - SHOPP Emerg Response

Program (Projects are consistent with 40 CFR 93.126 Table2, repair

damage caused by natural disasters, civil unrest or terrorist acts.  Applies to

damages that do not qualify for Emer. Relief funds  or to damages that

qualify for fed E. Relief funds)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SHOPP ER

Damage repair caused by unusual disasters.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

46

45

44

43

42

41

39

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

47 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 25

 23

 20

 17

 16

 15

 13

 11

 27

   695,094

   686,414

   684,344

   682,959

   668,124

   664,654

   663,969

   663,969

   698,734

40

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

02/07/2014

01/28/2014

12/02/2013

11/04/2013

10/08/2013

09/04/2013

08/15/2013

07/17/2013

03/20/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    10,700      10,700

     10,700      10,700

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   325,594     27,432     30,504     45,773    232,024     661,327

    325,594      27,432      30,504      45,773     232,024     661,327

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 2 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    26,707      26,707

     26,707      26,707

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 3 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON    363,001     27,432     30,504     45,773    232,024                               

TOTAL     363,001      27,432      30,504      45,773     232,024                                  

           

           

    698,734

    698,734

******** Version 47 - 03/20/2014 ********Modifies the funding; adds two new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 46 - 02/06/2014 ********Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 45 - 01/23/2014 ******** Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 44 - 11/25/2013 ********Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 43 - 10/16/2013 ******** Modifies funding and adds 2 new projects.  -lgreen

******** Version 42 - 10/01/2013 ********Modifies the funding, adds one project and revises the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 41 - 09/03/2013 ******** Modifies the funding, adds one project and revises the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 40 - 08/13/2013 *********Modifies the funding and reviseds the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 39 - 07/15/2013 ********Modifies the funding and reviseds the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

Comments:
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 2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project Listing for Emergency Repair
SHOPP Emergency Response

Admin Modification #27

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0029
(Cost x 1,000)

Dist County EA Route Description FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total

1 DN 0B270 101 Near Crescent City, from 1.3 to 1.5 miles north of 
Rudisill Road.  Repair roadway.

-                 -                 7,146          7,146 Admin Mod 16 - Modify cost

1 DN 0B280 101 Near Crescent City, at 2.8 miles north of Mill Creek 
Park. Reconstruct roadway.

-                 3,722         -                 3,722 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 DN 0B290 101 Near Crescent City, from 1 to 1.5 miles south to 0.2 
mile north of Hamilton Road; also at PM 22.9.  Repair 
slipouts.

-                 -                 3,190          3,190 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 DN 0B300 101 Near Crescent City, at 0.6 mile south of Hamilton 
Road. Stabilize roadway.

-                 3,390         -                 3,390 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 DN 0B310 199 Near Patricks Creek, at 2.3 miles south of 
Hardscrabble Creek Bridge; also at 0.3 mile south of 
Patricks Creek Campground. Construct buttresses.

-                 2,200         -                 2,200 Admin Mod 11 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 DN 0B320 199 Near Patricks Creek, at 0.6 mile north of Middle Fork 
Smith River Bridge.  Construct soldier pile wall.

-                 4,880         -                 4,880 Admin Mod 11 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 DN 0B330 199 Near Patricks Creek, at 0.9 mile north of Siskiyou Fork 
Road.  Reconstruct roadway and drainage.

-                 1,500         -                 1,500 Admin Mod 11 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 DN 0C780 101 Near Crescent City, south of Hamilton Road.  Remove 
slide debris and stabilize roadway slope.

660             660 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 DN 0C800 197 Near Crescent City, at 2.1 miles north of Route 199. 
Repair existing culvert.

660             660 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 DN 0C241 101 Near Crescent City, at 1.2 miles north or Rudisill Rd.  
Construct soldier-tie-back wall and reconstruct 
roadway

4,200          4,200 Admin Mod 6 - Add new project

1 DN 0E450 101 Near Crescent City, south of Mill Creek Park Entrance 
Road.  Repair roadway and roadway drainage

1,820          1,820 Admin Mod 27 - Add new project

1 HUM 47502 254 Near Miranda, 0.2 mile north of Bridge Creek. Repair 
slipouts.

1,855          -                 -                 -                 1,855

1 HUM 0B340 36 Near Swains Flat, from 1.3 to 3.9 miles west of Van 
Duzen River.  Reconstruct roadway and drainage.

-                 2,319         -                 2,319 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 0B350 36 Near Bridgeville, at 0.1 mile west of McClellan 
Mountain Road River Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

-                 2,234         -                 2,234 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 0B360 36 Near Dinsmore, from 0.1 mile east of SFK Van Duzen 
River Bridge to 0.1 mile east of Van Duzen River 
Bridge.  Reconstruct roadway and drainage.

-                 7,608         -                 7,608 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 HUM 0B370 36 Near Dinsmore, at 1.2 miles west of Humboldt-Trinity 
County line.  Repair slide.

-                 2,646         -                 2,646 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 0B380 96 Near Willow Creek, 1 mile east of Pipeline 
Overcrossing.   Repair slide.

-                 2,636         -                 2,636 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 0B390 96 Near Willow Creek, from 0.2 to 0.4 mile east of End 
Sidehill Viaduct.  Stabilize roadway.

-                 -                 12,926        12,926 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 0B400 101 Near Redway, at 1.5 miles south of Hurlbutt 
Undercrossing; also at 1.1 miles south of Williford 
Road Undercrossing (PM 29.4).  Reconstruct 
roadway and drainage.

-                 3,544         -                 3,544 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 0B410 101 Near Redcrest, at 1.1 miles north of Redcrest 
northbound onramp.  Reconstruct roadway and de-
water.

-                 2,381         -                 2,381 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 0B420 101 Near Trinidad at 1.9 miles south of Kane Road; also at 
1.3 miles north of Kane Road (PM T113.8).  
Reconstruct roadway and de-water.

-                 -                 3,160          3,160 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 0B430 101 Near Big Lagoon, from 1.9 to 2.1 miles north of 
Georgia Pacific Road.  Repair slipout.

-                 -                 8,364          8,364 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 0B440 169 Near Weitchpec, from 0.6 mile west of Miners Creek 
Bridge to Martins Ferry Bridge.  Repair slipouts.

-                 -                 5,154          5,154 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 0B450 299 Near Blue Lake, from 0.3 mile west of North Fork Mad 
River Bridge to 1.3 miles west of Old Three Creek 
R d R i lid d li

-                 -                 4,762          4,762 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 0B460 299 Near Willow Creek, at 1.2 miles west of East Fork 
Willow Creek Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

-                 -                 2,186          2,186 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 47531 254 Near Garberville, from 1.2 miles north of State Park to 
0.4 mile  north of Bridge Creek.  Required mitigation 
for EA 01-47502 to reconstruct and restore culverts.

-                 -                 1,701          1,701 Admin Mod 10 - Add new project

1 HUM 0C560 101 Near Orick, at 1.27 south of Kane Road.  Repair 
damaged culvert.

510             -                 -                 -                 510

1 HUM 0C770 36 Near Hoopa, north of Sugar Bowl Ranch Road.  
Repair roadway slope.

660             -                 -                 -                 660 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 HUM 0C790 36 Near Bridgeville, west of Van Duzen River Bridge.  
Remove slide debris and repair roadway.

560             -                 -                 -                 560 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 HUM 0E310 101  Near Garberville, 1 mile south of Hurlbutt 
undercrossing.  Repair drainage system.    

1,270          -                 -                 1,270 Amend 17 - Add new project

1 LAK 0C620 20 Near Clearlake, from Route 53 to the Colusa County 
line.  Repair fire damage.

1,360          -                 -                 -                 1,360

1 MEN 47490 1 Near Westport, from 0.8 mile north of Ten Mile River 
Bridge to 4.2 miles south of Blue Slide Gulch Bridge.  
Repair slipout.

8,173          -                 -                 8,173 AdminMod 13 - Modify schedule

Page 1 of 2
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 2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project Listing for Emergency Repair
SHOPP Emergency Response

Admin Modification #27

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0029
(Cost x 1,000)

Dist County EA Route Description FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total

1 MEN 47660 128 Near Boonville, from Shearing Creek Bridge to 0.7 
mile west of Maple Creek Bridge.  Repair slipout.

16,318        -                 -                 -                 16,318

1 MEN 49771 1 Near Gualala, from 0.1 to 0.3 mile north of Big Gulch 
Road.  Repair slide.

-                 2,797         -                 2,797 Admin Mod 11 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 MEN 0B470 1 Near Elk, at 1.8 miles north of Philo Greenwood Road. 
Repair slipout.

-                 925            -                 925 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 MEN 0B490 1 Near Rockport, at 0.9 mile north of Usal Road; also at 
Post Mile 99.0.  Repair slipouts.

-                 2,240         -                 2,240 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B500 101 Near Hopland, at 0.6 mile north of Geysers Road; also 
at 0.6 mile north of Pieta Creek Bridge (Post Mile 5.3). 
Repair slides.

-                 -                 10,110        10,110 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B510 101 Near Laytonville, from 0.3 mile south of Route 
101/271 Junction to Red Mountain Creek Bridge.  
Repair slides and slipout.

-                 -                 4,200          4,200 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B520 128 Near Yorkville, from 0.7 to 1.0 miles east of Beebe 
Creek Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

-                 -                 6,180          6,180 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B530 162 Near Dos Rios, from 1.4 to 1.7 east of Rodeo Creek 
Bridge.  Construct soldier pile walls and drainage 
galleries.

-                 -                 13,565        13,565 Amend 17 - Add new project

1 MEN 0B540 162 Near Dos Rios, from 1.2 miles west of Middle Fork Eel 
River Bridge to 2.8 miles east of Sand Bank Creek.  
Repair slipouts.

-                 -                 2,940          2,940 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B550 162 Near Dos Rios, at 0.9 mile east of Dos Rios Road.  
Stabilize roadway.

-                 -                 4,580          4,580 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B560 253 Near Boonville, from 0.2 mile west to 0.1 mile east of 
Singly Cattle Pass.  Repair slide.

-                 -                 1,100          1,100 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B570 253 Near Boonville, at 3.4 miles east of Soda Creek 
Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

-                 -                 4,010          4,010 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0C120 1 Near Hardy, at 0.5 mile north of Howard Creek Bridge. 
Repair slipout

-                 -                 751            -                 751

1 MEN 0C820 162 Near Dos Rios, north of Outlet Creek Bridge. 
Reconstruct roadway and roadway pavement.

910             910 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 MEN 0C860 1 Near Elk, south of Navarro River Bridge.  Repair 
roadway slope

1,660          1,660 AdminMod 5 - Add new project

1 MEN 0E430 1 Near rockport, north of Dunn Creek Bridge.  Construct 
a rock buttress wall

1,820          Admin Mod 27 - Add new project

2 PLU 4F100 70 Near Rich Bar, at 0.1 mile east of Rush Creek Road.  
Place rock slope protection.

-                 2,140          -                 -                 2,140

2 PLU 4F840 70 In and near Belden, from 0.8 mile west of Chipps 
Creek to North Fork River Bridge.  Repair wildfire 
damage.

561             561 Admin Mod 1 - Add new project

2 SIS 4F410 96 Near Happy Camp, at 1.0 mile west of Wingate 
Maintenance Station.  Excavate the rock slope to 
create a larger catchment area.

-                 1,820          -                 -                 1,820

2 SIS 4F640 96 Near Happy Camp, 0.8 mile west of Independence 
Bridge. Remove slide material and debris.

1,218          -                 -                 -                 1,218

2 SIS 4G940 96 Near Happy cmap from 1.3 miles east of Doolittle 
Creek to 1.0 miles west of Benjamin Creek Road.  
Remove and dispose rock slide, install cable mesh 
drapery system, repair guard railing, traffic control

2,070          -                 -                 2,070 Admin Mod 23 - add new project 
per Director's Order Emergency 
Request

2 TRI 4E610 299 Near Douglas City, at 0.3 mile west of Glennison Gap 
Road; also at 0.9 mile east of Glennison Gap Road 
(PM 49.5).  Repair slides.

-                 641             -                 -                 641

3 NEV 3F730 49 Near Grass Valley, south of Wellswood Way. 
Reconstruct damaged roadway.

500             500 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

3 NEV 4F340 80 Near Kingvale, from east of Kingvale undercrossing to 
west of Soda Springs overcrossing.  Replace asphalt 
concrete gutter with Portland Cement Concrete gutter.

8,680          8,680 AdminMod 25 - Add new project

3 SIE 4F030 80 Near Nevada State line.  Remove slide material. 685             685 AdminMod 15 - Add new project

10 MPA 0P920 140 Near El Portal and Yosemite National Park, 0.5 miles 
west of South Fork Merced River.   Repair slide 
damage.

-                 -                 -                 132,550      132,550 Admin Mod 16 - Modify cost

10 TUO 0P670 108 In Yosemite National Park, from Ferretti Road to the 
west boundary of the Park.  Repair fire damage.

-                 1,385          -                 1,385 Admin Mod 20 - Add new project

Total 27,432 30,504 45,773 232,024 333,913

* Highlighted denotes recent addition/revision to back-up listing

Current CTIPS Information

SHOPP AC 27,432 30,504 45,773 232,024 335,733

Toll Credits used as Match 0

Total 27,432 30,504 45,773 232,024 335,733
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

03

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0400

CTIPS ID:

AN SARRELS 654-8892PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Grants for Training and Research Programs (PRojects

are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 and Table 3
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 1 Amendment - New ProjectOfficial  18      2,356MPOGREEN11/20/2013

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

        25          25

         25          25

• Fund Type: Strategic Highway Research Program (SHRP 2)

• Fund Source 1 of 4

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Federal Disc.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       200         200

        200         200

• Fund Type: Multistate Corridor Operations and Management

Progr

• Fund Source 2 of 4

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Federal Disc.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     1,640       1,640

      1,640       1,640

• Fund Type: Exploratory Advanced Research (EAR)

• Fund Source 3 of 4

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Federal Disc.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       491         491

        491         491

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 4 of 4

• Funding Agency:  Caltrans

• Other State  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON                          2,356                                                   

TOTAL                             2,356                                                        

           

           

      2,356

      2,356

******** Version 1 - 11/04/2013 ********

Add new grouped project listing for research grants funded from 3 federal discretionary programs. Research grants awarded to Caltrans Division of Research, Innovation and System Information (DRISI).  SHRP2 and MCOMP

grants are 100% Federal.  EAR grant award requires 20% match that will come from SHA DRISI Budget Authority. -lgreen
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

03

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0400

CTIPS ID:

AN SARRELS 654-8892PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Grants for Training and Research Programs (PRojects

are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 and Table 3

categories - Grants for training and research programs)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

DRISI_RES

(916)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL: an.sarrels@dot.ca.gov

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

 1 Amendment - New Project

 2 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Active

 18

 27

     2,356

     2,660

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

11/20/2013

03/20/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

        25          25

         25          25

• Fund Type: Strategic Highway Research Program (SHRP 2)

• Fund Source 1 of 4

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Federal Disc.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       504         504

        504         504

• Fund Type: Multistate Corridor Operations and Management

Progr

• Fund Source 2 of 4

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Federal Disc.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     1,640       1,640

      1,640       1,640

• Fund Type: Exploratory Advanced Research (EAR)

• Fund Source 3 of 4

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Federal Disc.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       491         491

        491         491

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 4 of 4

• Funding Agency:  Caltrans

• Other State  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON                          2,660                                                   

TOTAL                             2,660                                                        

           

           

      2,660

      2,660

******** Version 2 - 03/20/2014 ********Add one new project on the grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 1 - 11/04/2013 ********

Add new grouped project listing for research grants funded from 3 federal discretionary programs. Research grants awarded to Caltrans Division of Research, Innovation and System Information (DRISI).  SHRP2 and MCOMP

grants are 100% Federal.  EAR grant award requires 20% match that will come from SHA DRISI Budget Authority. -lgreen

Comments:
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 2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project Listing for Grants for Training and Research Programs
as of Administrative Modification #27

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0400

Page 1 of 1

Dist Project Sponsor Research Title/Description Fund 
Source FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total Project 

Cost Comment

VAR Caltrans State Highway Research Program (SHRP2) User Incentive 
Implementation Assistance to deploy Implementing Eco-Logical.  The 
goal of Eco-Logical is to bring early consideration of ecological 
resources into the standard long-range transportation planning 
processes of State DOTs and MPOs and into environmental review 
processes of State and Federal resource and regulatory agencies. 
100% Federal

Fed Disc - 
SHRP2

25,000 25,000 Amend 18 - Add new project

VAR Caltrans West Coast Corridor Coalition Clean Green and Smarter Corridor 
Development.  Project funded by Fed Discretionary Multistate 
Corridor Operations and Management Program (MCOMP). 100% 
Federal

Fed Disc - 
MCOMP

200,000 200,000 Amend 18 - Add new project

VAR Caltrans I-5 Smart Truck Parking.  Project funded by Fed Discretionary 
Multistate Corridor Operations and Management Program (MCOMP). 
100% Federal

Fed Disc - 
MCOMP

304,000 304,000 AdminMod 27 - Add new 
project

VAR Caltrans Fed Disc - 
EAR

1,640,280 Amend 18 - Add new project

State Cash 490,874

Total by Fiscal Year 0 2,660,154 0 0 2,660,154

* Highlighted denotes recent addition/revision to back-up listing

Topic ID: Partial Automation for Truck Platooning.  This research was 
awarded under Federal Discretionary Exploratory Advanced 
Research (EAR) Program.  Award # DTFH61-13-H-00012.  Non-
federal cost share is 20% funded from State Highway Account using 
DRISI Budget Authority.

2,131,154
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